FORM PTO - 1595 (Rev. 6/93) OMB No.0651-0011(exp.4/94

 $\cdot$   $\cdot$   $\cdot$   $\cdot$   $\cdot$ 

06-24-1999



U.S.DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

DOCKET\_NR. 15998.8

<u>م</u> ه					
10-9.28	Please record the account of the sand Trademarks:				
) · (	1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
)	WEIHRAUCH, Georg	Name: PEDEX & CO GmbH			
		Street Address: Hauptstr. 67			
พาแร	Additional name(s)of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No X	D-69483 Wald-Michelbach			
	3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>Germany</u>			
	X Assignment Merger				
:	Security AgreementChange of Name				
	otherOctober 01, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes X No			
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application,				
	the execution date of the application is: October 01, 1998				
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No. (s) 09-111001			
	PCT/EP97/01916 PCT filed April 17, 1997 Additional numbers attached? Yes X No				
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
	Name: Dr. Paul Vincent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40			
	Street Address:	X Enclosed			
	Lichti, Lempert & Lasch	Authorized to be charged to			
•	Bergwaldstr. 1	— deposit account			
	D-76227 Karlsruhe	8. Deposit account number: 50-0698			
	Germany				
	_	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
'14/1998 WCLAY	RB 0000013E 09171001				
FC:581	40.00 RP DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE			
	9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
	Dr. Paul Vincent Paul	Winint October 7 1998			
	Name of Person Signing Sign  Total number of pages including cover shee	ature Date et, attachments, and document 2			

**PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0331** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

-	17 m m . d		<u>Pedex &amp; Co</u> D-69483 Wal	. GmbH d-Michelbach /	Germany
its s	······································				and for the United States of
		D FOR THE M.	ANUFACTURE	OF BRISTLE MATE	RIAL
tion	n for United States L	etters Patent therefo	r, executed by me e	ven date herewith, and all	and described in the applica United States Letters Paten the said interest being the
enti	ire ownership of the s	aid Letters Patent wh	nen granted, to be he	eld and enjoyed by said	Pedex & Co. Gmbl
by mand	ne or us if this assignm And I hereby ag proper in the prosec	ers Patent may be green and sale had no gree to sign and execution of the above-n stitute, divisional, re	anted, as fully and e t been made; ite any further docu amed application or newal, reviewed or	entirely as the same would iments or instruments which in the preparation and pro- reissue applications or in	atives, to the full end of the have been held and enjoyed ch may be necessary, lawful osecution of any continuing any amendment, extension
	_	-	est the Commissione	r of Patents to issue said L	etters Patent to said
	Pedex	& Co. GmbH		· /	
,	Date Oct. 01,		-	auch W	(Signature)
				S Citizenship	
	Post Office Address	Am Rossert	1, D-69749	Wald-Michelbac	h / Germany
2)					
	Residence			Citizenship	-
	Post Office Address				
	Date	Inventor			
	Residence			Citizenship	
	Post Office Address.	A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH			
4)	Date	Inventor.			
	Residence			Citizenship	
	Post Office Address				
5)	Date	Inventor			
	Residence			Citizenship _	
	Post Office Address				
Witr	ness(es)	$\mathcal{L}$			
A	All)	$\sqrt{\frac{2}{2}}$ 2) $-$		4)	
	IN UNUILL	1/1//		5)	

PATENT REEL: 010036 FRAME: 0332